

Money in Motion

+61 (07) 3557 1100

Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane QLD 4000

EML Payments Limited

22 August 2023

ASX Market Announcements

20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

ADVANCE NOTICE EML 2023 ANNUAL RESULTS PRESENTATION 29 August 2023 at 10am AEST

EML PAYMENTS LIMITED (ASX: EML) ("EML") will release its Full Year Results and Investor Presentation on Tuesday 29 August 2023.

EML's Interim Group Chief Executive Officer, Kevin Murphy and Interim Group Chief Financial Officer, Jonathan Gatt will provide a briefing for shareholders and the investment community at 10:00 am AEST on Tuesday 29 August 2023 by teleconference.

Those interested in listening to the briefing can do so via live webcast using the following link: https://webcast.openbriefing.com/eml-fyr-2023/

About EML Payments Limited

EML Payments is a global payments company that operates in Australia, the UK, Europe, and the US. Our customers are diverse and include major banks in Europe, government, retail brands and financial services companies. For more information: EMLPayments.com

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Company Secretary.

For further information, please contact:

Sonya Tissera-Isaacs

Company Secretary stisaacs@emlpayments.com.au +61 (0) 400 297 242

EML Payments Limited (ASX: EML)

www.emlpayments.com